decisions with the Company; likewise, they may not seek personal gain by requesting gifts 
or favors from companies that provide services to Fibra Inn. 

Fibra Inn personnel may only accept gifts that are considered a courtesy, do not exceed a 
value of $1,500.00 MXN (one thousand five hundred Mexican pesos), and have the prior 
authorization of their immediate supervisor. If the courtesy gift exceeds this amount, it must 
be authorized by the Chief Executive Officer or the Chief Financial Officer. In both cases, the 
Human Resources Department must be informed.